IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

POLK COUNTY,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. 88,407

DONNA M. SOFKA,

Respondent,

AMICUS CURIAE BRIDER OF PINELLAS COUNTY

IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER POLK COUNTY,
ON APPEAL FROM
THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

SUSAN H. CHURUTI .
County Attorney
John E. Schaefer
Assistant County Attorney
315 Court Street
Clearwater, FL 34616
(813) 464-3354
Attorneys for Pinellas County

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONSii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
I. THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S OPINION AS WRITTEN GREATLY EXPANDS THE POTENTIAL LIABILITY OF ALL GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES HAVING ROADWAY RESPONSIBILITIES BEYOND CURRENT LAW, BOTH DECISIONAL AND STATUTORY.
11. GOVERNMENTAL DECISIONS ON WHETHER OR NOT TO INSTALL STOP SIGNS AND OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AT INTERSECTIONS ARE DISCRETIONARY AND HENCE IMMUNE,
III. POLK COUNTY DID NOT CREATE AN ALLEGED DANGEROUS CONDITION AT THE INTERSECTION AND DID NOT KNOW OF THE SAME
IV. THE INTERSECTION WAS NOT A TRAP
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATEOF SERVICE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Page</u>
CASES
<u>City of Daytona Reach v. Palmer</u> , 469 So.2d 121 (Fla. 1995)
<u>City of St. Petersburg v. Collom,</u> 419 So.2d 1082 (Fla. 1982)
Commercial Carrier v. Indian River County, 371 So.2d 1010 (Fla. 1979)
Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services v. B.J.M., 656 So.2d 906 (Fla. 1995)11
Department of Transportation v. Caffiero, 522 So.2d 57 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988), review denied 531 So.2d 167 (Fla. 1988)
<u>Department of Transportation v. Konney</u> , 587 So.2d 1292 (Fla. 1991)
Department of Transportation v. Neilson, 419 So.2d 1071 (Fla. 1982) 7,8
<u>Department of Transportation v. Stevens</u> , 630 So.2d 1160 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993), review denied 640 So.2d 1108 (Fla. 1994)
Department of Transportation v. Wallis, 659 So.2d 429 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995)
<u>Everton v. Willard</u> , 468 So.2d 936 (Fla. 1985)
Freeman v. Taylor County, 643 So.2d 44 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)
Garza v. Hendry County, 457 So.2d 602 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)

Hill v. City of Makeland,
466 So.2d 1231 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)
Hummel v. Stenstrom-Strump Construction & Development Co.,
648 So.2d 1239 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995)
Hyde v. Florida Department of Transportation,
452 So.2d 1109 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)
Ingham v. Department of Transportation,
419 So.2d 1081 (Fla. 1982)
Masters v. Wrisht,
508 So.2d 1299 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)
McFadden v. County of Orange,
499 So.2d 920 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)
Payne v. Broward County,
461 So.2d 63 (Fla. 1984)
Perez v. Department of Transportation,
435 So.2d 830 (Fla. 1983)
Perez v. Metropolitan Dade County,
662 So.2d 421 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)
Reddish v. Smith,
468 So.2d 929 (Fla. 1989)
Slemp v. City of North Miami,
545 So.2d 256 (Fla.1989)
Trianon Park Condominium Associationv. City of Hialeah,
468 So.2d 912 (Fla. 1985)11,13
Tubell v. Dade Coumtw Public Schools,
419 So.2d 388 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)
Vann v. Department of Corrections,
662 So.2d 339 (Fla. 1995)

Wells v. Steshenson.	
561 So.2d 1215 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	6
<u>STATUTES</u>	
Section 316.006(3)(b), Florida Statutes	7
